TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, as Administrative Agent	FORMERLY Credit Suisse	06/21/2012	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rexnord Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	4701 West Greenfield Avenue	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53214-5310	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2180613	FIROMATIC
Registration Number:	2208481	FIROMATIC
Registration Number:	2212450	FIROMATIC
Registration Number:	3721926	FIROMATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142713552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com Correspondent Name: Hillary J. Wucherer Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP Address Line 2: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

790063.00506 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary J. Wucherer	
Signature:	/Hillary J. Wucherer/	
Date:	06/26/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Release Security Interest Trademarks - Credit Suisse - Rexnord Industries, LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Release Security Interest Trademarks - Credit Suisse - Rexnord Industries, LLC#page2.tif source=Executed Release Security Interest Trademarks - Credit Suisse - Rexnord Industries, LLC#page3.tif		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Rexnord Industries, LLC 4701 West Greenfield Avenue

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53214-5310 Delaware Limited Liability Company

Secured Party:

Credit Suisse AG (f/k/a Credit Suisse),

as Administrative Agent 11 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10010

Reel/Frame No. for Security Interest:

3424/0411

Originally recorded at 3352/0860

Date of Recordation of Security Interest:

September 20, 2006

Originally recorded on July 21, 2006

Reel/Frame No. for Security Interest

Assignment:

3508/0001

Date of Recordation of Security Interest

March 27, 2007

Assignment:

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations shown in the attached Schedule (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks) is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

OB\16576891.1

Page 1 of 3

Registrant: Secured Party: Reel/Frame No.: Date of Recordation of Security Interest

Rexnord Industries, LLC Credit Suisse AG (f/k/a Credit Suisse), as Administrative Agent 3424/0411

September 20, 2006

Respectfully submitted,

	isse AG, Cayman Islands Branch (f/k/a Credit Suisse)), а
By:		
Name:	Robert Hetu	
Title:	Managing Director	
Date:	June 21 , 2012	
Ву:		
Name:	Kevin Buddhdew	
Title:	Associate	
Date:	June 21 , 2012	

Certificate of Transmittal

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on the date indicated below:

Date: June 26 , 2012

Registrant: Secured Party:

Reel/Frame No.: Date of Recordation of Security Interest Rexnord Industries, LLC

Credit Suisse AG (f/k/a Credit Suisse),

as Administrative Agent

3424/0411

September 20, 2006

Schedule

Т	T D NY 1	T	
Trademark	Reg. Number	Issue Date	Goods
FIROMATIC	3,721,926	12/08/2009	Control valves for regulating the flow of gases and liquids; electrical thermal switches (Cl. 9)
FIROMATIC	2,212,450	12/22/1998	Fuel oil filters for home furnaces, industrial furnaces, and industrial boilers; valves being parts of home furnaces, industrial furnaces, and industrial boilers, namely, fusible valves, nonfusible valves, lever valves, all purpose valves, check valves, tank filter valves, sludge bypass valves, offset valves, inline valves, fire valves, and angle valves; fill boxes for oil tanks for furnaces and boilers, fill caps for oil tanks for furnaces and boilers, vent caps for oil tanks for furnaces and boilers; and parts for furnaces and boilers, namely, fusible links for use with lever valves, bushings for oil tanks, fuel oil replacement cartridges, and handwheels for fusible valves (Cl. 11)
FIROMATIC and Flames Device	2,208,481	12/08/1998	Fuel oil filters for home furnaces, industrial furnaces, and industrial boilers; valves being parts of home furnaces, industrial furnaces, and industrial boilers, namely, fusible valves, nonfusible valves, lever valves, all purpose valves, check valves, tank filter valves, sludge bypass valves, offset valves, inline valves, fire valves, and angle valves; fill boxes for oil tanks for furnaces and boilers, fill caps for oil tanks for furnaces and boilers, vent caps for oil tanks for furnaces and boilers; and parts for furnaces and boilers, namely, fusible links for use with lever valves, bushings for oil tanks, fuel oil replacement cartridges, and handwheels for fusible valves (Cl. 11)
FIROMATIC	2,180,613	08/11/1998	Electrical thermal switches (Cl. 9)

QB\16576891.1

RECORDED: 06/26/2012

Page 3 of 3